181
_
ы
ш
_
м
ш
м
м
м
ш
ш
ы
_
_
м
м
110
_
m
w

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SANITEC, LTD. A Delaware Limited Liability Company 9065 Norris Avenue	Name: SANITEC INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Sun Valley, CA 91352 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: A California Corporation Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): July 12, 2005 X Assignment Merger Change of Name	1250 24 th Street, NVV Suite 350 Washington, DC 20037		
Security AgreementJoint Research Agreement	City: Washington		
Government Interest Assignment	State: DC		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 20037		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(eş) Yes X No		
A. Palent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	B. Palent No.(s) 5,270,000 Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jennifer L, King			
PATTON BOGGS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Street Address: 2550 M Street, NW	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington DC			
	8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20037 Phone Number: (202) 457-6000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 09/09		
Fax Number: (202) 457-6315	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address; jking@pattonboggs.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Math Luly 45,403 February 14, 2006 Signature Date Jennifer L. King, Reg. No. 46,828 Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0868

ASSIGNMENT FROM SANITEC, LTD. TO SANITEC INDUSTRIES, INC.

This Assignment is entered into as of July 12, 2005, by Sanitec Industries, Inc. ("Industries"), a California corporation, and Sanitec, Ltd. ("Limited"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Industries has conferred benefits on Limited for which Industries has not been compensated.

WHEREAS, on February 17, 2004, Industries, Sanitec Group, LLC ("Group"), and other persons, including without limitation persons who had or may have had claims against Limited, entered into a Settlement Agreement. Pursuant to that Settlement Agreement, Group assigned its entire right, title and interest in assets of Group, including intellectual property assets, to Industries. The Settlement Agreement, among other things, requires Industries to make payments to certain persons with claims against Limited and others. Industries has made such payments and is continuing to make payments pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Settlement Agreement.

WHEREAS, on March 5, 2004, the New Jersey Superior Court entered a final judgment of foreclosure in favor of Industries, which foreclosed on the assets of Group, including the intellectual property owned by Group.

WHEREAS, on November 24, 2003, Platinum Funding Corporation ("Platinum") assigned its entire right, title and interest to certain agreements between Platinum and Limited, pursuant to which Platinum had a perfected security interest in the assets of Limited, including without limitation, the intellectual property assets. Industries paid Platinum approximately \$88,462 for the assignment from Platinum.

WHEREAS, Industries owns the entire right, title and interest in intellectual property formerly owned by Group.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons and in consideration of the representations, warranties, covenants, and promises hereinafter stated, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Limited hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Industries, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Industries any and all claims or causes of action that Limited has, may have, or may have had against the any and all of the defendants in Sanitec West v. Delloiacovo, Civil Action No. 1:02-CV-01582 (N.D. Ohio).
- 2. To the extent that Limited has, had, may have, or may have had any right, title, and interest in and/or to any intellectual property, Limited hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Industries, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of Industries, the entire right, title and interest in such intellectual property, including without limitation: (a) copyrights; (b) trade secrets; (c) know how, plans, schematics, drawings, models, specifications, designs, software, source code, blueprints, manuals, program logic and operational descriptions, and other technical information; (d) common law and federally registered trademarks, including without limitation the common law and federally registered (i) trademark SANITEC, INC. (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,991,211), (ii) trademark SANITEC (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,238,405), and (iii) service mark SANITEC (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,559,664) (collectively, "the Marks"), including all formats and

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0869

variations of the Marks, whether registered or not; and any and all goodwill symbolized by the Marks; (e) United States, international, convention, and foreign patents and applications for patent, including without limitation (i) U.S. Patent Serial No. 5,270,000 issued to Helmut Goldner, Reinhold Kamann, and Heinz Leinski on December 14, 1993 and entitled "Apparatus And Process For Treating Medical Hazardous Wastes", (ii) U.S. Patent Serial No. 5,529,687 issued to Joachim Mertsch on June 25, 1996 and entitled "Filling Sluice For Appliances For The Treatment Of Infectious Waste", and (iii) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/276,871 filed in the name of Joachim Mertsch on July 18, 1994 and entitled "Filling Sluice For Appliances For The Treatment Of Infectious Waste" (collectively, "the Patents"); all inventions and/or discoveries described and/or claimed in the Patents (collectively, "the Inventions"); any and all substitute, international, foreign, and convention applications and patents drawn to or based in whole or in part upon one or more of the Inventions and/or claiming priority to and/or benefit of one or more of the Patents; any and all renewal applications, reissue applications, re-examination applications, and continuation applications, and any patents issuing therefrom, drawn to or based in whole or in part upon one or more of the Inventions and/or claiming priority to and/or benefit of one or more of the Patents; every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Inventions and/or the Patents, including every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said international, foreign, and convention applications and patents; and (f) the right to recover for past infringement, misappropriation, misuse, or theft of any such intellectual property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals effective as of July 12, 2005.

SANITEC, LTD.

7

Its:

SANITEC, INDUSTRIES, INC.

#3880048

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0870